

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 855

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1832:
- 2 a. On page 7, lines 20 and 23, strike "service" and
- 3 insert "services";
- 4 b. On page 9, line 27, strike the period, show as
- 5 stricken, and insert "; and";
- 6 c. On page 13, line 12, after "payment" insert an
- 7 underscored comma;
- 8 d. On page 14, line 8, after "union's" insert "or
- 9 organization's";
- 10 e. On page 18, line 7, strike "provides" and insert
- 11 "provide";
- 12 f. On page 21, lines 20 and 27, strike the semicolon and
- 13 insert an underscored period;
- 14 g. On page 22, line 3, strike "; and" and insert an
- 15 underscored period;
- 16 h. On page 24, line 20, strike the second comma;
- 17 i. On page 25, line 22, after the second "for" insert an
- 18 underscored comma;
- 19 j. On page 30, line 3, strike "sections 14 and" and
- 20 insert "section 14 or"; and in line 5 strike "spouse", show as
- 21 stricken, and insert "spouses";
- 22 k. On page 40, line 10, strike the comma;
- 23 l. On page 53, line 26, strike "any" and insert "each";

1 m. On page 56, line 17; page 57, line 27; and page
2 70, line 16, strike "act" and insert "Discount Medical Plan
3 Organization Act";

4 n. On page 57, line 2, strike "exists" and insert
5 "exist";

6 o. On page 64, lines 2, 10, and 17, strike "material"
7 and insert "materials"; in line 3 strike the semicolon and insert
8 an underscored period; in line 7 strike "insured" and insert
9 "insurance"; and in line 8 strike "; and" and insert an underscored
10 period;

11 p. On page 70, lines 19 and 20, strike "Discount Medical
12 Plan Organization Act" and insert "act"; and

13 q. On page 78, lines 14 and 26, after "thereof" insert an
14 underscored comma.

15 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "44-1601" in
16 line 1 through line 8 and insert "44-349, 44-356, 44-789,
17 44-1521, 44-1601, 44-1603, 44-1604, 44-1605, 44-1606.01, 44-1607,
18 44-1607.01, 44-1613, 44-1614, 44-32,106, 44-3901, 44-3902, 44-3904,
19 44-3909, 44-3910, 44-3911, 44-4064, 44-6009, 44-6016, 44-6603,
20 44-6604, and 44-7613, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,
21 sections 13-206, 28-631, 44-1602, and 44-7508.02, Revised Statutes
22 Cumulative Supplement, 2006, and section 44-4521, Revised Statutes
23 Supplement, 2007; to change provisions relating to rules and
24 regulations, fraudulent insurance acts, assessment insurers,
25 mandated coverage, unfair insurance trade practices, group life
26 insurance, health maintenance organizations, continuing education,
27 licensing of insurance producers, long-term care insurance,

1 risk-based capital, policy forms, and filing requirements; to
2 adopt the Discount Medical Plan Organization Act; to provide for
3 supervision of financial conglomerates; to change and provide
4 penalties; to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; and
5 to repeal the original sections."